within 730 calendar days of the closing date; and 2) the right to review and approve proposed construction
plans prior to CLT commencing construction.

On November 20, 2020, the CLT submitted a request to the CRA for an additional seven hundred and thirty
(730) days or a total of one thousand four hundred and sixty (1460) calendar days of the closing date on its
obligation to obtain a certificate of occupancy for the single family residence to be constructed on the property
for the three properties. CLT’s aforementioned extension request of a total of one thousand four hundred and
sixty (1460) calendar days is incorporated into the Repurchase Agreements.

At this time, CRA staff is bringing the Repurchase Agreements with CLT for the three properties located at 215
NW 8th Avenue, 246 NW 8th Avenue and 21 SW 13th Avenue for approval.

Attachments: